## P11000036701

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



400201623644

04/14/11--01009--003 \*\*87.50



11 APR I 4 AM. 8:





## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

 $\Phi_{ij}^{\lambda} = -1/2\lambda$ 

SUBJECT: Rip The Street	cets Entertainment Inc. TENAME-MUSTINCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:			
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75  Filing Fee  & Certified Copy  & Certificate of  Status			
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Warquiece Ogburn Name (Printed or typed)				
15.W.N 550F	Wenue			
Miami, Florida, 3	3147 State & Zip			
786-468-305 Daytime To	elephone number			
Young Ripston	( O 9 mai)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	A Mailing a	ddress, if different is:
	1022 N.W. 21 AVE	Miami, FL 3	ddress, if different is:
	Miami, Fla. 33147		
RTICLE III	<del></del>		
he purpose for w	in (ecoloring and anns	sporation is to	
Pecialize	in lecty ind any wing	ic Publishing.	
n's Corp	ocation will be a	record company.	
		,	
ARTICLE IV The number of sha			
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	ECTORS	
Name and T	itle: Morganiece Ogburn (C) 7027 N.W. 21 Avenue	Name and Title:	
Address:	Miami, Fla. 33147	Address:	
	ille: Ewin Bernadial	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	660 N.W. 51 Stre Miami Florida 331		
Name and T	itle: Janac Silva	(S) Name and Title:	<del></del>
Address:	201 N. Jeffer son Dr Coxal Gables, Fl 3	<u>いた</u> Address: ろしろろ	
	design company to		30 -
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		PR PR
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	stable) of the registered agent is:	
Name: Address:	Marquièce Ogburn 7022 W.W 21 Avenue		
•	Miami, Fla, 33147		PO R
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		8:
	lress of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Address:	Marquiece Ogburn 7077 M.W. 21 Avenue		
	Miumi, Fla, 33147		
	ed as registered agent to accept service o		
-	n familiar with and accept the appointme		
$\gamma \gamma \gamma$	Required Signature/Registered Ag		4/11/2011
	Required Signature/Registered Ag	gent	Date
	ment and affirm that the facts stated he		false information submitted in
	epartment of State constitutes a third degr		
m	24		4/11/7011
///. \	Required Signature/Incorporate		1111/0011